
DocuSign Envelope ID: 1 EBB6E 11-2A2D-4140-80D9-2CC3A7763AE6 

CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 
CONTRACT 

TRACKING NO. 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION CM2875-A5 
N 

Government Services Group, Inc. arne: 

FL 32308 
Add 

1500 Mahan, Drive, Suite 250 Tallahassee, ress: _ _________ _ _____ _ _ ______ _ _____ _ _ ___ _ 

City State Zip 

Contractor's Administrator Name: David G. Jahosky Title: Managing Director ---- - ---- ------
Tel#: _ (_4_07_)_6_8_1-_37_ 1_7_ Fax: _______ _ Email: _D_J_a_h_o_s_k=-y@-=-=g=-o_v_s_e_rv_._c_o_m __ _ 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract Name:_P_r_of_e_s_s_io_n_a_I_S_e_rv_i_ce_ A_g_re_e_m_ e_n_t _fo_r_N_a_s_s_a_u_C_ ou_n_t_y _ _ Contract Value: $850,500.00 

B 
. fD . t ' Amendment No.5 extending term of Agreement through June 1, 2021 

ne escnp Ion: ---- --- ----- - ------ - - ----- - - ------ -

Contract Dates: From: 06129120 to: 04101121 Status: New Renew X Amend# W Atrask Order 

How Procured: Sole Source -- Single Source - ITB - RFP _ RFQ - Coop. 2S_ Other Professional Services 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract #: CM2875 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: _N_o_n_e _ ___ ____ _ 

New Contract Dates: 04102121 to 06101121 TOTALORAMENDMENT AMOUNT: $850,500.00 

APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

I. 
3/31/2021 OMB 

epartment Head Signature Date Submitting Department 

2
. ~curement 3/31/2021 

Date 

3/31/2021 

01254525-531 000 
Funding Source/Acct # 

4. 7'f.;d...eJ s: 7'1.Jti-
County Attorney/Contract Management 

Date 

3/31/2021 

Date 

Comments: - -------- ------- - - --------------- - -

COUNTY MANAGER- FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL 

3/31/2021 

Taco Pope Date 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised 1 0115/:ZO:ZO 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Procurement 
Office of Management & Budget 
County Attorney/Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1 E8B6E11-2A2D-4140-80D9-2CC3A7763AE6 

CM2875-A5 

AMENDMENT NO. 5 TO THE 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT FOR NASSAU COUNTY 

. . 31st March 
THIS AMENDMENT entered mto thts __ day of , 2021 by and 

between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, 

FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as "County", 

and GOVERNMENT SERVICES GROUP, INC. (GSG) located at 1500 Mahan Drive, Suite 

250, Tallahassee, Florida, 32308, hereinafter referred to as "Consultant". 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated June 24, 2020, for professional 

services for the development of the County's CARES Act Plan; and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement provided for an initial performance period beginning June 29, 

2020 and ending July 31, 2020 and the option to extend the performance period upon mutual 

agreement between the parties; and 

WHEREAS, based upon mutual agreement of the parties, the Agreement has been 

amended to include a performance period ending April 1, 2021; and 

WHEREAS, the County, based upon the CARES Act Plan, finds it is in the best interest 

of the County to extend the performance period to June 1, 2021 and the Consultant has agreed to 

the extension. parties desire to amend the Agreement once again extending the performance period 

for an additional two (2) months beginning April2, 2021 and ending June 1, 2021; and 

WHEREAS, the performance period extension is based on "close-out requirements", also 

with the scope of services set forth in Attachment "A" to the June 20th contract. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and 

agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. The Agreement is hereby amended to extend the performance period for an 

additional two (2) months beginning April 2, 2021 and ending June 1, 2021. 

2. There is no increase in the total compensation. 

3. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Amendment shall 

remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the day and 

year first stated above. 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1 E8B6E11-2A2D-4140-80D9-2CC3A7763AE6 

CM2875-A5 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

Taco E. Pope, AICP 
Its: Councy Manager 
Date: 3/31/2021 

Government Services Group, Inc. 

lis: Vice President 
Date: 3/3172021 


